SLH60-20BXX SERIES
60WθAC-DC CONVERTER
SLH60-20BXXseries ----is 60W power converter offered by Schmid-Multitech. It
features universal input voltage, taking both DC and AC input voltage, high
efficiency, high reliability, low power consumption safer isolation. It offers good
EMC performance, meet IEC/EN61000-4, CISPR22/EN55022, UL60950 and
EN60950 standards, and widely used inindustrial and electricity applications.
PRODUCT FEATURES

7. Meet IEC61000, UL60950and IEC60950 standards
8. 3 years warranty
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
SLH60-20B24
SELECTION GUIDE
Approval Model Package Power Output (Vo/Io)
Max.
Capacitive
Load (µF)
Ripple and
Noise
(Max)
Efficiency (%)
(230Vac,Typ)
Standby
Power(Max)
SLH60-20B05 5V/10A 80000 82
*SLH60-20B09 9V/6.6A 28000 84
*SLH60-20B12
50W
12V/5A 14000 86
*SLH60-20B15 15V/4A 12000 86
SLH60-20B24 24V/2.5A 4000 86
SLH60-20B48
109.0*58.5*30.0mm
60W
48V/1.25A 1000